

Present:- None.

File taken up today as in view of Noval Coronavirus-Covid-19, the State of Punjab has clamped curfew. The Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 23.03.2020 has also observed that the Courts in State of Punjab shall observe closed day as long as curfew restrictions continue. In compliance of the said directions, case is adjourned to the date fixed. The parties and their respective counsels be informed accordingly.

Date of Order: 15.04.2020
Steno: Gurpreet Singh
Next Date: 21.05.2020

Insan,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Fazilka(UID PB0494)