

State Vs. Harjant Singh & anr.

Present: Sh. Rupinder Singh, Ld. APP for State.
Sh. Sanjay Bagga, Advocate counsel for accused Harjant Singh @ Janta.
Accused Birbal Singh absent.

File received by way of transfer. It be registered.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Harjant Singh @ Janta has been moved by his counsel. Heard. In view of averments made in the application the personal appearance of accused Harjant Singh @ Janta is exempted for today only.

Accused Birbal Singh absented himself from the proceedings of the Court. Let, notice to him be issued for 23.08.2024.

ASI Jaspal Singh has not come present despite being bound down. As such, he is ordered to be summoned through bailable warrants through SHO in sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount for 23.08.2024.

Summons issued to witness Concerned Clerk, Office DTO Patiala received back served through mobile phone or whatsapp. But, he did not put his appearance in the Court. As such, he is ordered to be summoned through bailable warrants of arrest in sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount for date fixed.

Summons issued to witness Gurbinder Singh received back unserved. Let, fresh summons to him be issued for date fixed i.e. 23.08.2024.

Bailable warrants issued against PW HC Gurpreet Singh received back unserved. Let, fresh bailable warrants of above named witness be issued in sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount for date fixed. Remaining Pws be also summoned for date fixed.

Date of order
02.08.2024

Khushdeep Kaur, PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Rajpura/UID No.PB0652