

CNR No: PBPTA10024022018

CIS No: CHA-88-2018

State of Punjab VS HARJANT SINGH @ JANTA etc.

Present: Sh. Kuldeep Singh Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Bagga Advocate counsel for accused Harjant Singh

Accused Birbal on bail with Sh. Sumit Mehta Advocate.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Harjant Singh has been moved by his counsel. Heard. In view of averments made in the application the personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

PW ASI Jaspal Singh was bound down for today but he has sent a written request. Request heard and allowed. PW ASI Jaspal Singh is bound down for 17.09.2024. Naib court is directed to inform the next date of hearing telephonically and via whatsapp.

It shall be the last opportunity to conclude the entire evidence of prosecution at his own responsibility failing which it shall be closed by order. Summons to entire remaining PWs be issued for the date fixed. Dasti summons be issued if desired.

Date of Order: 10.09.2024
Ruhi Gupta Stenographer III

(Khushdeep Kaur)
JMIC/Rajpura
UID NO . PB00652